Hertfordshire Volleyball Association
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Cup Final Festival
Sunday 14 May 2023
Hosted with thanks by Welwyn & Hatfield Volleyball Club
Ridgeway Academy, Welwyn Garden City, AL7 2AF
Programme
10.00am	Doors open, set up and junior warm up.
10.30am	Junior Match, followed by prize giving.
11.30am	Women’s KO Final for an 11.45am match start, followed by prize giving.
2.15pm	Men’s KO Final for a 2.30pm match start, followed by prize giving.
5pm	Close.
Junior Match
WHVC U18s    vs    MK City U18s
1st Referee: Ryszard Dabrowski    2nd Referee: TBC
HVA Chair, Ryan Murphy
What a fantastic season of volleyball there has been this year! The leagues are appearing to be more and more competitive, which can be attributed to the league welcoming new teams, training and coaching younger players and the positive recruitment of players to the league.

I would like to thank firstly all the players that has made this season successful, secondly to the admin and organisers of every team for ensuring fixtures are played, and lastly a big thank to the HVA Committee for their consistent and persistent hard work when volunteering their time.

I wish all teams good luck today. May the best teams win on the day.


Women’s Knock-Out Cup Final
	Milton Keynes City
	Kings Langley Warriors

	Shirt
	Player
	Shirt
	Player

	10
	Vanessa Aceto
	12
	Katia Bardi, Captain

	15
	Katie Bates
	4
	Emma Crump

	22
	Alex Bowles
	0
	Magda Gorczynska

	11
	Priscilla Danquah
	3
	Annika Law

	13
	Maddie Vararu, Captain
	6
	Krystyna Machowska

	12
	Sabine Walker
	43
	Stefana Ostas

	
	
	11
	Martina Silickis

	
	
	5
	Sophie Turner

	
	
	57
	Olga Viktorova


1st Referee: Ryszard Dabrowski    2nd Referee: TBC

HVA Competitions Secretary, Duncan Worrell
We managed a total of 109 matches since November 2022 and have just three more matches today to bring the season to a very satisfactory close.
We welcomed two new clubs this season and hope to welcome another two next season, plus additional teams from existing clubs, so it’s been another successful year. Our appreciation to everybody who played, coached, managed, organised, refereed, scored, and supported.
Thanks to everybody who put up with my nagging for club, team, player, and match details over the season. Double-thanks to those I didn’t need to nag.


Men’s Knock-Out Cup Final
	[bookmark: _Hlk103200804]Watford
	GNG Bedford

	Shirt
	Player
	Shirt
	Player

	2
	Charlie Blewit
	8
	Fabrice Auffrey, Captain

	8
	M Dotse
	87
	Ion Emilian

	19
	Lewis Fenech
	10
	Satinder Sangha

	7
	Vad Guscims
	13
	Darren O'Neill

	15
	Marius Mazurkevics
	7
	Ali Yari

	11
	Stephen Meroni
	6
	Ammady Javid

	9
	Jai Morjaria
	2
	Antonio Castro

	13
	Gareth Morris
	5
	Zia Barati

	3
	Ryan Murphy, Captain
	
	

	20
	Mickey Pihan
	
	


1st Referee: Ryszard Dabrowski    2nd Referee: TBC

HVA AGM Reminder – all welcome
This will be held at 7.30pm on Tuesday 26 June at The Old Palace in Kings Langley.
We’ll see you there or again in September if we don’t see you over the summer.

Women’s Division
	
	Won
	Lost
	Sets Won
	Sets Lost
	Points

	Red Eagles W1
	10
	0
	30
	2
	60

	Red Eagles W2
	7
	3
	21
	11
	45

	WHVC Wildcats
	6
	4
	18
	12
	40

	MK City
	5
	5
	18
	18
	38

	KLVC Warriors
	2
	8
	7
	25
	21

	WHVC Queen Bees
	0
	10
	3
	29
	12


[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ] MVP: Bardi, K (KL) / Datsuik, V (RE) / Vavaru, M (MK) [image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ]

Men’s Division 1
	
	Won
	Lost
	Sets Won
	Sets Lost
	Points

	Red Eagles M1
	9
	1
	27
	5
	55

	GNG Bedford
	9
	1
	26
	10
	54

	KLVC Kings
	4
	6
	15
	22
	33

	Watford
	3
	7
	16
	22
	31

	MK City M1
	3
	7
	11
	23
	27

	WHVC Falcons
	2
	8
	13
	26
	27


[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ] MVP: Auffray, F (GNG) / Solovjovs, A (RE) [image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ]

Men’s Division 2
	
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Sets Won
	Sets Lost
	Points

	Red Eagles M2
	10
	1
	1
	33
	12
	66

	MK City M2
	10
	0
	2
	31
	14
	63

	AST
	8
	0
	4
	27
	18
	55

	WHVC Hawks
	6
	0
	6
	4
	22
	48

	KLVC Knights
	5
	1
	6
	24
	24
	47

	Stags Mixed
	1
	0
	11
	14
	32
	26

	Chargers
	1
	0
	11
	4
	35
	18
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